

## REGULAR DRAINAGE MEETING Wednesday July 31, 2024, 9:30 a.m. Hardin County Courthouse, Large Conference Room

NOTICE: The Regular Drainage Public Meeting will be held in-person.

## **AGENDA**

## WEDNESDAY JULY 31, 2024

9:30 A.M. Call to Order, Courthouse Large Conference Room. Approve Agenda Approval of Minutes-07/24/2024 Approve Claims for Payment - None **Discuss With Possible Action-**DD 46 Utility Investigation Summary Report DD 31 Utility Investigation Summary Report DD 38 Lat 7 Utility Investigation Summary Report DD 10 Utility Investigation Summary Report Memorandum of Understanding Between Joint Districts DD 165 Private Trustee District Tile Concerns DD 102 Reclassification Hearing New Work Order Requests DD H-S 35-1 Drainage Tile Issue **Other Business Adjourn Meeting** 

> /<u>s/ Ann Larson</u> Ann Larson, Hardin County Drainage Clerk

HTTP://WWW.HARDINCOUNTYIA.GOV